



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FIRST APPEAL ST. NO.15917 OF 2015

The New India Assurance Co.Ltd. ... Appellant

Vs.

Smt.Vanita Sharad Waghmare & Ors. ... Respondents

Mr.S.M. Dange for the Appellant
Mr.M.B. Deshmukh for Respondent Nos.1 to 7

CORAM: **MRS.MRIDULA BHATKAR, J.**

DATE: **4th DECEMBER, 2015**

P.C.:

Heard.

Appeal is admitted.

(MRIDULA BHATKAR, J.)