



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BEFORE THE NATIONAL LOK ADALAT  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**FIRST APPEAL NO.1353 OF 2015**

The New India Assurance Co. Ltd. ... Appellant  
Vs.  
Smt. Vanita Sharad Waghmare and ors. ... Respondents

None for the Appellant.  
Mr.Y.Y.Dabke, AGP for the State.

**CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.  
(HEAD OF THE PANEL)**

**M.S.SHARMA, REGISTRAR PERSONNEL  
MEMBER**

**R.V. WANWADI, DEPUTY REGISTRAR  
(INSPECTION), MEMBER**

**DATE : 11<sup>th</sup> FEBRUARY, 2023**

**PC. :**

1. None appears on behalf of the appellant-Insurance company.
2. Perusal of the record indicates that the claim is only Rs.8,23,800/-.  
It appears that therefore no one has cared to appear in the matter.
3. List the matter before the regular court.

**(R.V. WANWADI)**

**(M.S.SHARMA)**

**(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)**